Quartz Crystal
Technical  Data NSF  Series
SaRonix
DS-190  REV A  December 1998    1.23
 Tuning Fork, Square Package, SMD
Frequency Range:
Frequency Calibration
Tolerance @ 25°C:

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
Type
  SaRonix, Metal SMD Tuning Fork
NSF      1   V  T  K - 32 - 10 - 30
Lead Configurations
   K = Formed Leads, Pitch 2.54 mm
   S = Formed Leads, Pitch 1.27 mm
Package Finish
T = High Temp SMD
Lead Plating: PbSn + Ag + Au
Package Size
   1= 2 x 2 x 6 mm
   2= 1.5 x 1.5 x 5mm
Oscillator Type
   V = Pierce Oscillators
0.7 to 1.5pF
50kΩ  typ, 100kΩ max
1.8 to 2.8fF
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
-40 to +85°C (industrial), -55 to +85°C (military)
+85°C
Solder Reflow Guide
Preheat 183 ±10°C
4°C/sec max
Reflow 240 max
Cooling
4°C/sec max
1 – 2 minutesTime 10 sec max
150
200
250
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
  –
 °C
Aging: ±3ppm max first year
Load: 10pF
Freq. Tolerance: 30ppm
Freq. Designator
   32.768 kHz
SaRonix       141 Jefferson Drive  •  Menlo Park, CA 94025  •  USA  •  650-470-7700  •  800-227-8974  •  Fax 650-462-9894
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Quartz Crystal
NSF SeriesTechnical  Data
DS-190  REV A  December 1998    1.24
SaRonix
Tuning Fork, Square Package, SMD
Scale:  None  (Dimensions  in             )mm
inches
Package Details Recommended Land Pattern
NSF2
NSF1
A E
B
C
F
J
G B
REF
A